Palmetto Middle School
2023-2024 PTSA
Directory

7351 SW 128t Street,

Pinecrest, FL. 33156
Telephone # 305-238-3911

Mrs. Alina Valero, Principal
Ms. Isamara Berrios, Assistant Principal

PTSA Executive Board

President: Keri Andrews
pmsptsapres@gmail.com

1st Vice President (Operations): Andrea Bustos
pmsptsaoperations@gmail.com

2ndVjce President (Programs): Jennifer Sturges

pmsptsaprograms@gmail.com

3rd Vice President (Ways & Means): Norma Schwartz
pmsptsafundraising@gmail.com

Corresponding Secretary: Ainsley Hetenyi
pmsptsacorsec@gmail.com

Recording Secretary: Dailyn Wall
pmsptsarecsec@gmail.com

Treasurer: Carolina Ballas

pms ptsatreasurer@gmail.com

Newsletter Chair: Cindi Avila
pmsptsacomm@gmail.com

Membership Chair: Carolina Ballas
pmsptsamembers@gmail.com

Volunteer Coordinator: Cristina Blanco
pmsptsavolunteercoord@gmail.com

Parliamentarian: Mona Markus
mmarkus@markuslaw.com

Immediate Past President: Andrea Gonzalez

andreagon033@gmail.com

PTSA & School Resources:
PTSA Website/Link e-newsletter: https://pmsptsa.org
School website: https://palmettomiddle.com
Online School Store: https://palmettoms.memberhub.com

Instagram: PalmettoMiddle_PTSA
Facebook: Palmetto Middle School PTSA

Turn Page Over for Committee Chair Information

2023-2024 Calendar of Events

* Check PTSA App for most up-to-date calendar

8/15:
8/15:
8/16:
8/17:
9/4:
9/13:
9/14:
9/14:
9/15:
9/18-22:
9/20:
9/25:
9/28:
Sept TBD
Sept TBD
10/3:
10/4:
10/10:
10/11:
10/13:
10/19:
10/20:
10/23-31:
10/27:
11/8:
11/10:
11/13-17:
11/16:
11/16:
11/17:
11/20-24:
Nov TBD
Nov TBD
12/8:
12/13:
12/13-14:
12/15:
12/20:
12/22-1/5:

1/10:
1/15:
1/18:
1/19:
1/27:
1/31:
2/2:
2/3:
2/7:
2/14:
2/15:
2/19:
3/6:
3/22:
3/25-29:
March TBD:
4/10:
4/17:
4/18:
4/19:
5/10, 17, 24,31
5/8:
5/10:
5/16:
5/27:
5/29:
5/30:
5/31:
6/6:

School Store Open 3PM - 7PM, Cafeteria

6th Orientation @ 6PM, 7th & 8th @ 7PM, Auditorium
School Store Open 9AM-NOON, Cafeteria

First Day of School

Labor Day, No School

School Tour 9:15AM

PTSA Gen Mtg & Volunteer Orientation 9:15AM
Academic Options/Info Mtg 10AM, Auditorium
Individual Picture Day

Start with Hello Week

Student Government (SGA) Elections

Teacher Planning Day, No School

Watch D.0.G.S. Dinner & Orientation, 6:30PM Cafeteria
Back to School Night (per MDCPS)

Listener’s Training 9AM

Principal’s Coffee & Convo Coral Reef Elem
Principal’s Coffee & Convo Pinecrest Elem
Principal’s Coffee & Convo Howard Drive
School Tour 9:15AM

Principal’s Coffee & Convo Palmetto Elem
PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
Orange & Black Fundraiser 7PM

Red Ribbon Week

Teacher Planning Day, No School

School Tour 9:15AM

Veterans Day, No School

Spirit Week

Give Miami Day

PTSA General Meeting, 6PM, Zoom

Turkey Bowl

Thanksgiving Break, No School

AP Meeting with Ms. Farkas

Individual Picture Day Make-Ups

Career Day

Lancer for a Day

Fine Arts Winter Showcase 6:30PM, Auditorium
Spelling Bee

Staff Holiday Luncheon

Winter Break, No School

2024

School Tour 9:15AM

MLK Jr. Day, No School

PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
Teacher Planning Day, No School

Lancer Fest Carnival

Club and Sports Pictures

Watch D.O.G.S. Breakfast, 8:30AM Cafeteria
Winter Concert & Poetry Under Stars, Pinecrest Gardens
School Tour 9:15AM

Valentine's Dance

PTSA General Meeting 6:00PM, Zoom
Presidents’ Day, No School

School Tour 9:15AM

Teacher Planning Day, No School

Spring Break

8th Grade Close Up Trip

Teacher Planning Day, No School

School Tour 9:15AM

PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
Earth Day Activities

Staff Appreciation Fridays

School Tour 9:15AM

8t Grade Islands of Adventure Trip

PTSA General Meeting & Elections 9:15AM
Memorial Day, No School

NJHS Induction Ceremony

Awards Ceremony

8th Grade Party

Last Day of School



