

## **Palmetto Middle School** 2023-2024 PTSA Directory

7351 SW 128th Street, Pinecrest, FL. 33156 Telephone # 305-238-3911

Mrs. Alina Valero, Principal Ms. Isamara Berrios, Assistant Principal

## **PTSA Executive Board**

President: Keri Andrews pmsptsapres@gmail.com

1<sup>st</sup> Vice President (Operations): Andrea Bustos pmsptsaoperations@gmail.com

2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President (Programs): Jennifer Sturges pmsptsaprograms@gmail.com

3<sup>rd</sup> Vice President (Ways & Means): Norma Schwartz pmsptsafundraising@gmail.com

> Corresponding Secretary: Ainsley Hetenyi pmsptsacorsec@gmail.com

> > Recording Secretary: Dailyn Wall pmsptsarecsec@gmail.com

Treasurer: Carolina Ballas pmsptsatreasurer@gmail.com

Newsletter Chair: Cindi Avila pmsptsacomm@gmail.com

Membership Chair: Carolina Ballas pmsptsamembers@gmail.com

**Volunteer Coordinator**: Cristina Blanco pmsptsavolunteercoord@gmail.com

Parliamentarian: Mona Markus mmarkus@markuslaw.com

Immediate Past President: Andrea Gonzalez andreagon033@gmail.com

## **PTSA & School Resources:**

PTSA Website/Link e-newsletter: https://pmsptsa.org School website: <u>https://palmettomiddle.com</u> Online School Store: <u>https://palmettoms.memberhub.com</u> Instagram: PalmettoMiddle\_PTSA Facebook: Palmetto Middle School PTSA

Turn Page Over for Committee Chair Information

2023-2024 Calendar of Events	
* Check PTSA App for most up-to-date calendar	
8/15:	School Store Open 3PM - 7PM, Cafeteria
8/15:	6th Orientation @ 6PM, 7th & 8th @ 7PM, Auditorium
8/16:	School Store Open 9AM-NOON, Cafeteria
8/17:	First Day of School
9/4: 9/13:	Labor Day, No School School Tour 9:15AM
9/14:	PTSA Gen Mtg & Volunteer Orientation 9:15AM
9/14:	Academic Options/Info Mtg 10AM, Auditorium
9/15:	Individual Picture Day
9/18-22:	Start with Hello Week
9/20: 9/25:	Student Government (SGA) Elections Teacher Planning Day, No School
9/28:	Watch D.O.G.S. Dinner & Orientation, 6:30PM Cafeteria
Sept TBD	Back to School Night (per MDCPS)
Sept TBD	Listener's Training 9AM
10/3:	Principal's Coffee & Convo Coral Reef Elem
10/4: 10/10:	Principal's Coffee & Convo Pinecrest Elem Principal's Coffee & Convo Howard Drive
10/11:	School Tour 9:15AM
10/13:	Principal's Coffee & Convo Palmetto Elem
10/19:	PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
10/20:	Orange & Black Fundraiser 7PM
10/23-31:	Red Ribbon Week Teacher Planning Day, No School
10/27: 11/8:	School Tour 9:15AM
11/10:	Veterans Day, No School
11/13-17:	Spirit Week
11/16:	Give Miami Day
11/16:	PTSA General Meeting, 6PM, Zoom
11/17: 11/20-24:	Turkey Bowl Thanksgiving Break, No School
Nov TBD	AP Meeting with Ms. Farkas
Nov TBD	Individual Picture Day Make-Ups
12/8:	Career Day
12/13:	Lancer for a Day
12/13-14: 12/15:	Fine Arts Winter Showcase 6:30PM, Auditorium Spelling Bee
12/20:	Staff Holiday Luncheon
12/22-1/5:	Winter Break, No School
	2024
1/10:	School Tour 9:15AM
1/15: <b>1/18:</b>	MLK Jr. Day, No School PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
1/10:	Teacher Planning Day, No School
1/27:	Lancer Fest Carnival
1/31:	Club and Sports Pictures
2/2:	Watch D.O.G.S. Breakfast, 8:30AM Cafeteria
2/3: 2/7:	Winter Concert & Poetry Under Stars, Pinecrest Gardens School Tour 9:15AM
2/7: 2/14:	Valentine's Dance
2/15:	PTSA General Meeting 6:00PM, Zoom
2/19:	Presidents' Day, No School
3/6:	School Tour 9:15AM
3/22:	Teacher Planning Day, No School
3/25-29: March TBD:	Spring Break 8th Grade Close Up Trip
4/10:	Teacher Planning Day, No School
4/17:	School Tour 9:15AM
4/18:	PTSA General Meeting 9:15AM, Auditorium
4/19:	Earth Day Activities
5/10, 17, 24, 31 5/8:	Staff Appreciation Fridays School Tour 9:15AM
5/10:	8th Grade Islands of Adventure Trip
5/16:	PTSA General Meeting & Elections 9:15AM
5/27:	Memorial Day, No School
5/29:	NJHS Induction Ceremony
5/30:	Awards Ceremony
5/31: 6/6:	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Party Last Day of School
-,	